IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: TODD & JULIA LAVER / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 01-41633 1 Lo

noon
/ JJ Al o O

/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS -~~~ '

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptey Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

LINDA PAYNE _ 100 NORTH MAIN STREET PARIS, TX 75460

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
LINDA PAYNE 259.67 340.08
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 1038.66 $0.00 $ 1038.66

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$11650.03 . general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $.77234.11

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



Printed: 03/05/03 10:05 AM

Claims Proposed Distribution
Case: 01-41633 LAVER, TODD & JULIA

Page: 1

Case Balance: $1.,038.66 Total Proposed Payment:  $1,038.66 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Remaining
Claim # Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Funds
5 General Technologies FCU  Securad 28,418.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,038.66
LINDA S. PAYNE Admin Ch. 7 258.87 259.67 0.00 258.67 25967 778.89
<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>
LINDA S. PAYNE Admin Ch. 7 340.08 340.08 0.00 340.08 340.08 438.91
<2200-00 Trustee Expenses>
1 Town of Flower Mound Priority 1,353.20 1,353.20 6.00 1,353.20 50.98 387.93
3 Town of Flower Mound Priority 1,330.76 1,330.76 0.00 1,330.76 50.14 33779
7 Lewisville ISD Tax Collector Priority 8,966.07 8,866.07 0.00 8,966.07 337.79 0.00
Z Wells Fargo Unsecured 21,425.00 21,425.00 €.00 21,425.00 0.00 0.00
4 University of Utah Alurani Unsecured 26,930.60 26,830.60 O.bO 26,830.60 0.00 ©.00
Association
& Citibank/Choice Unsecured 16,346.40 16,346.40 C.00 16,346.40 0.00 0.06
a(A) General Technologies, FCU  Unsecured 12,532.11 12,532.11 0.00 12,532.11 0.00 0.00
Total for Case 0141633 : $117,902.70 $89,483.80 $0.00 $89,483.89 $1,038.66
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Amount Paid Proposed %, paid
Filed Allowed to Date Payment
Total Administrative Claims : §599.75 $599.75 $0.00 §589.75 100.000000%
Total Priority Claims : $11,650.03 $11,650.03 $0.00 $438.91 3.767458%
Tota! Secured Claims : $28,418.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000000%
Total Unsecured Claims : $77.234.11 $77,234.11 $0.00 50.00 0.000000%



